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Aledo ISD District Look-For Data
During the 2022-23 school year, Aledo ISD focused on and measured four instructional priorities

district-wide. The four instructional priorities that are expected to be implemented with fidelity in
each classroom daily include:

e Evidence of daily lesson frame
o Alesson frame directs students to the primary learning objective in a lesson so
that students have clarity around the daily learning expectations. There are three
components posted in the lesson frame which include:

m  We Will: Texas Essential Knowledge and Skills that will be covered in the
daily lesson.

m | Will: The student task for the day.

m So That | Can: How students will apply their learning.

e Evidence of daily critical writing
o Critical writing is expected daily in all classrooms and is designed for the specific
purpose of thinking and making connections.
e Evidence of high-yield formative assessment
o High-yield formative assessments are student tasks that are designed to provide
the teacher with information related to a student’s level of understanding so that
instruction can be adjusted as needed.
e Evidence of learner engagement
o High levels of student engagement is expected daily in all classrooms. There are
two indicators for learner engagement that were measured which include:

m Active Participation: All students remain on-task, responding to frequent
opportunities for active engagement throughout the lesson. Lesson is led
by both teacher and students, and students productively progress through
new learning.

m Learning Environment: Students are encouraged to take risks and
persevere through productive struggle. Students are praised for
demonstrating commitment to learning. Students demonstrate respect for
peers, teacher, and the learning environment.

Below are the monthly district-wide percentages of classrooms that had observable evidence of
the lesson frame, critical writing, high-yield formative assessment, and learner engagement
during the administrator walk-throughs.
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Below are the monthly district-wide percentages of classrooms that had observable evidence of
the lesson frame, critical writing, and high-yield formative assessment present during the
administrator walk through broken down at the elementary and secondary levels.
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Aledo ISD Professional Learning Community

Aledo ISD is a professional learning community (PLC) that is committed to ensuring high-levels
of learning for all students. AISD’s professional learning community is an ongoing process in
which teacher teams work collaboratively in recurring cycles to improve student learning
outcomes.

Three big ideas drive the work of the PLC process and include:
e A focus on learning
o Collaborative teacher teams work to clarify what students must learn and how
student learning will be monitored. Students are provided with systematic
interventions when they struggle and extension when they are proficient.
e A collaborative culture and collective responsibility
o Collaborative teacher teams work together to ensure that all students learn at
high levels. A collaborative culture is cultivated through the development of
high-performing teams.
e A results orientation
o Effectiveness is based on results rather than intentions. Data and information is
used to promote continuous improvement.

Each grading cycle teacher teams utilize the Aledo ISD PLC Continuum to reflect on their
professional practice and to rate the effectiveness of the collaborative team in relation to the
three big ideas of the PLC.

Below are district-wide percentages of collaborative teams that scored at the developed level or
higher on the PLC continuums that are focused on the three big ideas of the PLC process for
each grading cycle.


https://docs.google.com/document/d/1VEN2KKZxMyDj5jfiag13qrBmTrqNi1wCWelxzy__czk/edit?usp=sharing
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A Focus on Learning: 2022-23 School Year
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A Focus on Collaborative Culture & Collective Responsibility: 2022-23 School Year
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A Focus on Results: 2022-23 School Year

Focus on Results
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Developmental Reading Assessment K-2 Data

The Developmental Reading Assessment (DRA) is a diagnostic reading assessment that
measures fluency, accuracy and comprehension. Students in kindergarten through second
grade are assessed one-on-one with the teacher three times a year. Student scores are
evaluated against the grade-level targets for each testing window and categorized as being
exceeds expectations, meets expectations or below expectations. This assessment establishes
each student’s independent reading level and equips the teacher with necessary data to design
guided reading instruction that will assist the student’s progression to the next reading level.

The overall district data below shows the change in the percentage of students scoring exceeds
expectations, meets expectations or below expectations on the benchmark targets from the
middle of the year to the end of the year for Kindergarten and from the beginning of the year to
the end of the year for first and second grade. Kindergarten targets are not set at the beginning
of the year due to a lack of exposure to the reading TEKS.

B Exceeds Expectations [l Meets Expectations Below Expectations
100%
63 53
75%
50%
25%

8
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Kinder MOY  Kinder EOY 1st BOY 1st EQY 2nd BOY 2nd EQY
22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23 22-23
634 632 610 622 599 601

BOY=Beginning of Year
MOY=Middle of Year
EOY=End of Year
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mCLASS Texas K-2 Reading Data

MCLASS Texas is a universal screener given to kindergarten, first and second grade students to
help determine which students may need targeted intervention in the foundational skills of
reading. It includes 5-7 reading subtests ranging from letter naming to basic comprehension that
are administered one-on-one by the teacher three times a year. Student scores are evaluated
against the grade-level targets for each testing window and categorized as being either above,
at, below or well-below benchmark targets. Teachers use this data to plan classroom instruction
and targeted intervention.

The overall district data below shows the change in the percentage of students above, at, below
or well-below the benchmark targets for each grade level from the beginning of the year (BOY)
to the end of the year (EQY) for the 2022-2023 school year.
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IXL Math Diagnostic K-2 Data

The IXL Math Diagnostic Assessment is a computer-adaptive assessment that provides
information about students’ math abilities in six strands:
® Numbers & Operations
Algebra & Algebraic Thinking
Fractions
Geometry
Measurement
Data, Statistics & Probability

Students in kindergarten through second grade are assessed three times a year. Student scores
are evaluated against the grade-level targets for each testing window and categorized as being
either above, at, below or well-below benchmark targets. Teachers use this data to plan
classroom instruction and targeted intervention.

The overall district data below shows the change in the percentage of students above, at, below
or well-below the benchmark targets for each grade level from the beginning of the year (BOY)
to the end of the year (EQY) for the 2022-2023 school year.
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BOY=Beginning of Year
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MAP Growth Data

The MAP Growth Assessment is a computer-adaptive assessment given to all third through
eighth grade, Algebra, English | and English Il students at the beginning and middle of the year
and to targeted students at the end of the year.

The MAP reading assessment measures student performance in three instructional areas:
e Foundational Language Skills: Vocabulary
e Multiple Genres
e Author’s Purpose and Craft

The MAP math assessment measures student performance in four instructional areas:
Numerical Representations and Relationships

Computations and Algebraic Relationships

Geometry and Measurement

Data Analysis and Monetary Transactions

Student scores are evaluated against nationally-normed cut scores and compared to the
national quintiles. Teachers use this data, in addition to other data points, to determine which
students may need intervention in reading and/or math and to monitor progress throughout the
year.

The overall district data below shows the change in the percentage of students falling into each
of the national quintiles at the beginning and middle of the 2022-2023 school year.
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MAP Growth Reading 2022-2023
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2022-2023
Aledo ISD Advanced Academics and Career and Technical Education

2022- 2023

AP

*AP Exams Given- 1753 exams to 950 students. 64% of the exams were a 3 or higher. Average
exam score was a 3.

*1160 students in grades 9-12 participated in AP or 52% of 9th-12" graders

Pre-AP
*649 students in grades 9/10 participated in Pre-AP or 61% of 9" and 10" graders

UT OnRamps
*UT OnRamps percentage eligible for college credit- 92%
*UT OnRamps cost savings to students in our district- $472,262

Weatherford College
97% pass rate and 1,245 Weatherford College credit earned.

College Entrance Exams

* ACT score average for 2022-23 is 22.7 (we only had 235 students take it) Texas Avg: 19.8 and
National Avg. 19.8

*SAT score- The official cohort report comes out on 8/15. The only average | can give you is
what | pulled out of ODS. It is probably pretty accurate:

EBRW: 528 (college-ready is 480) Math: 548 (college-ready is 530)
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CTE/Certifications
*14 different certifications:

PHLEBOTOMY

EKG

CERTIFIED CLINICAL MEDICAL ASSISTANT
BLS / CPR

MOS WORD

MOS EXCEL

LEVEL 1 FLORAL

FLORAL KNOWLEDGE-BASED
VET ASSISTANT

WELDING D9.1

ANIMAL SCIENCE

ADOBE PHOTOSHOP

ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR
ADOBE PREMIERE PRO
ADOBE INDESIGN

PYTHON CERTIFICATION

There were 699 IBC’s given and 555 were passing results. 82% pass rate on all IBC’s given in the
2022-23 school year! 333/370 students who took an IBC passed/earned, which is a 90% pass
rate.



g

Aledo ISD

Grades 3-5
Fall 2022

%
NN Report created by
PANORAMA Panorama Education

EDUCATION



‘— Aledo ISD ™

e "Fall 2022 Student Supports + Environment Survey, Grades 3-5" PANORAMA
@ §EH‘[UNAL EXPERIENCES

Summary

Topic Description Results Benchmark

Sense of Belongin .

- 65%
How much students feel that they are valued members of the o
. 60th - 79th percentile compared to

school community. a2

others nationally
since last survey

579 responses

Page 2 of 3 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Sense of Belonging

Your average Change

65% a2

since last survey

579 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand Q.2: How much support do the adults at your school
you as a person? give you?
Completely 17% - 100 A tremendous amount 35% - 202
understand of support
Understand quite a bit 49% 283 Quite a bit of support 40% 233
Understand somewhat 22% 129 Some support 18% 106
Understand a little 9% 52 A little bit of support 5% 29
Do not understand at 3% I 15 No support atall 2% I 9
all
v 5 from last survey Favorable: 75%
~ 9 from last survey Favorable: 66%
Q.3: How much respect do students at your school Q.4: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
show you? your school?
A tremendous amount 9% . 53 Completely belong 40% _ 231
of respect Belong quite a bit 31% 180
Quite a bit of respect 38% 221 Belong somewhat 20% 14
Some respect 32% 182 Belong a little bit 6% || 37
A little bit of respect 19% 107 Do not belong atall 3% I 17

No respect atall 2% |14

~ 6 from last survey Favorable: 71%

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 47%

Page 3 of 3 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Summary

Topic Description

Results

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Benchmark

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

3,032 responses

Page 2 of 4 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

50%

-9

since last survey

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com
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Sense of Belonging

Your average Change

50% -9

since last survey

3,032 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand Q.2: How connected do you feel to the adults at your
you as a person? school?
Completely 14% - 418 Extremely connected 7% l 218
understand Quite connected 32% 953
Understand quite a bit 41% 1233 Somewhat connected 35% 1052
Understand somewhat 27% 818 Slightly connected 19% 571
Understand a little  14% 417 Not at all connected 8% l 228
Do not understand at 5% I 144
all ~ 9 from last survey Favorable: 39%
12 from last survey Favorable: 54%
Q.3: How much respect do students in your school Q.4: How much do you matter to others at this school?
show you?
Matter a tremendous 13% . 391
A tremendous amount 9% . 279 amount
of respect Matter quite a bit 38% 137
Quite a bit of respect 39% 173 Matter somewhat 30% 917
Some respect  31% 942 Matter a little bit 15% 445
A little bit of respect 16% 483 Do not matter at all 5% I 138

No respect atall 5% I 146
~ 9 from last survey Favorable: 50%

7 from last survey Favorable: 48%

Page 3 of 4 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com



‘— Aledo ISD <]

f— "Fall 2022 Student Supports + Environment Survey, Grades 6-12" PANORAMA

@ EXCEPTIONAL EXPERIENCES

Q.5: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at

your school?

Completely belong 24% - 729
Belong quite a bit 36% 1099
Belong somewhat 24% 725

Belong a little bit 1% 327

Do notbelong atall 5% [] 149

~ 9 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Page 4 of 4 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Summary

Topic Description

Results

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Benchmark

Challenging Feelings

How frequently students feel challenging emotions, with higher
scores indicating less frequent challenging emotions.

Positive Feelings

How frequently students feel positive emotions.

Social Awareness

How well students consider the perspectives of others and
empathize with them.

537 responses

Page 2 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

62%

-1

since last survey

64%

v3

since last survey

63%

v7

since last survey

80th - 99th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Aledo ISD ™
f— "Spring 2023 Student Wellness Survey, Grades 3-5" PANORAMA

EDUCATION
@ EXCEPTIONAL EXPERIENCES

Challenging Feelings

Your average

62%

537 responses

How did people respond?

Change

a1

since last survey

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel

mad?

Almost never 17%
Once in a while 40%
Sometimes 27%
Frequently 13%

Almost always 4%

B

212
142
69
f 20

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 5§7%

Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel sad?

Almost never 27%
Once in a while 37%
Sometimes 22%
Frequently 10%

Almost always 4%

197
18
55
f 20

2 from last survey

Page 3 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Favorable: 64%

Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel

lonely?

Almost never 41%
Once in a while 24%
Sometimes 20%
Frequently 10%

Almost always 6%

o

128
105
53

30

~ 5 from last survey

Favorable: 65%

Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel

worried?

Almost never 34%
Once in a while 28%
Sometimes 24%
Frequently 10%

Almost always 3%

152
129
56
| 17

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 62%

www.panoramaed.com
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Positive Feelings

Your average Change

64% v3

since last survey

537 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel
excited? happy?
Almost always 14% - 74 Almost always 28% - 152
Frequently 33% 177 Frequently 35% 189
Sometimes 34% 180 Sometimes 25% 135
Once in a while 14% 76 Once in a while 9% 49
Almost never 5% I 29 Almost never 2% I "
v 2 from last survey Favorable: 80% v 4 from last survey Favorable: 64%
Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel
loved? safe?
Aimost always 31% [ 158 Aimost always 56% || NEENNEG 2°7
Frequently 25% 133 Frequently 23% 121
Sometimes 24% 128 Sometimes 13% 67
Once in a while 14% 77 Once in awhile 7% 37
Almost never 5% I 28 Almost never 2% I 10
¥ 3 from last survey Favorable: 56% ¥ 3 from last survey Favorable: 56%

Page 4 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Social Awareness

Your average Change

63% v7

since last survey

537 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past 30 days...How carefully did you Q.2: During the past 30 days...How much did you care
listen to other people's points of view? about other people's feelings?
Extremely carefully 9% . 49 Cared a tremendous 38% - 203
Quite carefully 64% 341 amount
Somewhat carefully 24% 131 Cared quite a bit 49% 261
Slightly carefully 3% | 15 Cared somewhat = 9% 49

Not carefully atall 0% 1 Cared a little bit 3% 16

Did not care atall 1% 5

¥ 10 from last survey Favorable: 73%
v 5 from last survey Favorable: 87%
Q.3: During the past 30 days...How well did you get Q.4: During the past 30 days...How clearly were you
along with students who are different from you? able to describe your feelings?
Got along extremely 14% - 75 Extremely clearly 8% l 44
well Quite clearly 29% 154
Got along pretty well 49% 264 Somewhat clearly 36% 192
Got along somewhat 27% 144 Slightly clearly 19% 100
Got along a little bit 9% 47

Not at all clearly 8% l 44
Did not getalong at 1% 6

all ¥ 11 from last survey Favorable: 37%

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 63%

Page 5 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: During the past 30 days...When others disagreed Q.6: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
with you, how respectful were you of their views? you able to stand up for yourself without putting

others down?
Extremely respectful 13% -71

A tremendous amount 15% - 80

Quite respectful 53% 280
Somewhat respectful 27% 142 Quite a bit 43% 225
Slightly respectful 7% 38 Somewhat 26% 138
A little bit 12% 61

Not at all respectful 0% 2
Notatall 5% [] 24

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 66%
¥ 9 from last survey Favorable: 58%
Q.7: During the past 30 days...To what extent were Q.8: During the past 30 days...How often did you
you able to disagree with others without starting an compliment others' accomplishments?
argument?
Almost all the time 26% [l 137
A tremendous amount  11% . 57 Frequently 42% 224
Quite a bit 42% 226 Sometimes  21% 15
Somewhat 30% 160 Once ina while 9% 47
A little bit 13% 70

Almost never 2% |13

Notatall 4% J] 22
v 3 from last survey Favorable: 67%

v 7 from last survey Favorable: §3%

Page 6 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Summary

Topic Description

Results

4
4
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Benchmark

Challenging Feelings

How frequently students feel challenging emotions, with higher
scores indicating less frequent challenging emotions.

Positive Feelings

How frequently students feel positive emotions.

Social Awareness

How well students consider the perspectives of others and
empathize with them.

2,743 responses

Page 2 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

54%

v1

since last survey

57%

v1

since last survey

57%

v2

since last survey

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

Oth - 19th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com
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Challenging Feelings

Your average Change

54% v1

since last survey

2,743 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel
angry? lonely?
Almost never 13% - 349 Almost never 32% - 863
Once in a while 30% 816 Once in a while 28% 752
Sometimes 35% 944 Sometimes 24% 644
Frequently 17% 457 Frequently 1% 308
Almost always 6% I 167 Almost always 6% I 160
v 4 from last survey Favorable: 43% 4 0 from last survey Favorable: 59%
Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel sad? Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel
worried?

Almost never 23% - 634
Almost never 20% - 552

Once in a while 33% 912
Sometimes 28% 765 Once in a while 24% 644
Frequently 1% 301 Sometimes 30% 811
Frequently 19% 508

Almost always 4% I116
Almost always 8% l214

4 0 from last survey Favorable: 57%
4 0 from last survey Favorable: 44%

Q.5: During the past week, how often did you feel
frustrated?

Almost never 11% .289

Once in a while 23% 613
Sometimes 36% 987
Frequently 21% 567

Almost always 10% [ 263

1 from last survey Favorable: 69%

Page 3 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Positive Feelings

Your average Change

57% v1

since last survey

2,743 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel
excited? happy?
Almost always 11% . 298 Almost always 20% - 554
Frequently 32% 866 Frequently 39% 1074
Sometimes 33% 899 Sometimes 26% 705
Once in a while 17% 459 Once in a while 10% 276
Almost never 8% . 216 Almost never 5% I 122
¥ 1 from last survey Favorable: 75% 0 from last survey Favorable: 60%
Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel
loved? safe?
Aimost always 28% [l 766 Aimost always 39% || N 1051
Frequently 34% 931 Frequently 34% 919
Sometimes 22% 605 Sometimes 18% 483
Once in a while 10% 281 Once in a while 5% 148
Almost never 5% I 147 Almost never 5% I 128
4 0 from last survey Favorable: 62% ¥ 3 from last survey Favorable: 39%

Q.5: During the past week, how often did you feel
hopeful?

Aimost always 16%  [JJJj 438

Frequently 34% 924
Sometimes 31% 857
Once in a while 13% 343

Almost never 6% I161

¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 50%

Page 4 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Social Awareness

Your average

57%

2,743 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v2

since last survey

Q.1: During the past 30 days...How carefully did you
listen to other people's points of view?

Extremely carefully 17%
Quite carefully 55%
Somewhat carefully 22%
Slightly carefully 4%
Not carefully at all 2%

B 4c6

1497
611
19
| 47

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 72%

Q.3: During the past 30 days...How well did you get
along with students who are different from you?

Got along extremely 1%
well

Got along pretty well 45%
Got along somewhat 30%
Got along a little bit 10%

Did not get along at 3%
all

B 305

1239
823
279
| o3

¥ 3 from last survey

Page 5 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Favorable: 56%

Q.2: During the past 30 days...How much did you care
about other people's feelings?

Cared a tremendous 29%
amount

Cared quite a bit 45%
Cared somewhat 19%
Cared a little bit 4%

Did not care atall 3%

- o

1239
514
120
| 76

v 4 from last survey

Favorable: 74%

Q.4: During the past 30 days...How often did you
compliment others' accomplishments?

Almost all the time  17%
Frequently 41%
Sometimes 29%

Once in a while 9%

Almost never 4%

B 68

1126
790
234
| 2

v 1 from last survey

Favorable: 58%

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: During the past 30 days...How clearly were you
able to describe your feelings?

Extremely clearly 9% .249

Quite clearly 26% 710
Somewhat clearly 34% 929
Slightly clearly 21% 574

Not at all clearly 10% [ 269

Favorable: 35%

¥ 3 from last survey

Q.7: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to stand up for yourself without putting
others down?

A tremendous amount 13% -362

Quite a bit 39% 1068
Somewhat 31% 845
A little bit 1% 310

Notatall 5% [J 148

Favorable: 52%

¥ 3 from last survey

Page 6 of 6 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Q.6: During the past 30 days...When others disagreed
with you, how respectful were you of their views?
Extremely respectful 12% [JJJj 328
Quite respectful 46% 1258
Somewhat respectful 31% 852
Slightly respectful 8% 216
Not at all respectful 3% I 82

v 4 from last survey

Favorable: 58%

Q.8: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to disagree with others without starting an
argument?

A tremendous amount 12% . 320

Quite a bit 36% 977
Somewhat 32% 872
A little bit 15% 400

Notatall 6% [J 168

¥ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 47%

www.panoramaed.com
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Summary

Topic Description

Results

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Benchmark

Barriers to Engagement

Factors that can create challenges for families to interact with or
become involved with their child’s school. Survey-takers
responded to the question, “How big of a problem are the
following issues for becoming involved with your child’s current
school?”

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

School Fit

Families’ perceptions of how well a school matches their child's
developmental needs.

School Safety

Perceptions of student physical and psychological safety at
school.

1,809 responses

82%

-4

since last survey

63%

a5

since last survey

65%

a5

since last survey

74%

-8

since last survey

Page 2 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally
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Barriers to Engagement

Your average Change

82% a4

since last survey

1,809 responses

How did people respond?

"Spring 2023 Family-School Relationships Survey, Family Survey"

@ EXCEPTIONAL EXPERIENCES

]

EDUCATION

Q.1: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
Childcare needs?

Not a problem atall 75% || N | N I 355

Small problem 12% 212
Medium problem 7% 133
Large problem 4% 67
Very large problem 2% I 29

Favorable: 87%

« 0 from last survey

Q.3: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
Concerns about getting to the school safely?

Not a problem at all 83% _ 1497

Small problem 10% 179
Medium problem 5% 82
Large problem 2% 27
Very large problem 1% 18

Favorable: 93%

~ 1 from last survey

Page 3 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Q.2: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
Transportation-related challenges?

Not a problem atall 80% || N QN ENIII 1450

Small problem  11% 194
Medium problem 6% 102
Large problem 2% 40
Very large problem 1% 16

Favorable: 91%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.4: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
How busy your schedule is?

Not a problem at all 29% - 529

Small problem 19% 339
Medium problem 26% 464
Large problem 16% 279

Very large problem 10% .187

Favorable: 48%

~ 0 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
School staff seem too busy?

Not a problem atall 52% || N SN 230

Small problem 21% 379
Medium problem 17% 300
Large problem 7% 18

Very large problem 4% I7O

Favorable: 73%

~ 8 from last survey

Q.7: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
The school provides little information about
involvement opportunities?

Not a problem at all 58% || N SN 1043

Small problem 21% 369
Medium problem 12% 218
Large problem 6% 103

Very large problem 4% I 66

Favorable: 78%

6 from last survey

Q.9: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
The school does not communicate well with people
from your culture?

Not a problem at all 88% [ N NN NG 1585

Small problem 6% 105
Medium problem 3% 56
Large problem 1% 22
Very large problem 1% 23

Favorable: 94%

~ 2 from last survey

Page 4 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Q.6: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
You feel unsure about how to communicate with the
school?

Not a problem atall 62% || N SR 4

Small problem 18% 327
Medium problem  11% 201
Large problem 6% 105

Very large problem 3% I 56

5 from last survey Favorable: 80%

Q.8: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
The school is not welcoming to parents?

Not a problem at all 66% _ 194

Small problem 15% 274
Medium problem 10% 185
Large problem 3% 58

Very large problem 5% I 88

Favorable: 82%

« 5 from last survey

Q.10: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
You do not feel a sense of belonging with your child's
school community?

Not a problem at all 61% _ 1097

Small problem 18% 324
Medium problem  11% 192
Large problem 6% 106

Very large problem 4% I 77

Favorable: 79%

« 6 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.11: How big of a problem is the following issue for Q.12: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school: becoming involved with your child's current school:
Negative memories of your own school experience? Your child does not want you to contact the school?
Not a problem at all 88% | N I 1585 Not a problem atall 77% | I 1387

Small problem 8% 137 Small problem 12% 207

Medium problem 3% 52 Medium problem 6% 15

Large problem 1% 18 Large problem 3% 48
Very large problem 0% 8 Very large problem 2% I 43
4 0 from last survey Favorable: 96% 5 from last survey Favorable: 89%

Q.13: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
You worry that adults at the school will treat your
child differently if you raise a concern?

Not a problem at all 56% _ 1017

Small problem 18% 319
Medium problem 10% 189
Large problem 7% 131

Very large problem 8% .148

5 from last survey Favorable: 74%

Page 5 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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School Climate

Your average Change

63% a5

since last survey

1,809 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: To what extent do you think that children enjoy Q.2: How motivating are the classroom lessons at
going to your child's school? your child's school?
Enjoy a tremendous 18% - 328 Extremely motivating 12% . 210
amount Quite motivating 36% 652
Enjoy quite a bit 43% 779 Somewhat motivating 33% 602
Enjoy somewhat 26% 469 Slightly motivating 13% 229
Enjoy a little bit 8% 152 Not at all motivating 6% I 108
Do not enjoy atall 4% I 77
~ 6 from last survey Favorable: 48%
6 from last survey Favorable: 61%
Q.3: How fair or unfair is the school's system of Q.4: How much does the school value the diversity of
evaluating children? children's backgrounds?
Very fair 29% - 525 A tremendous amount 19% - 331
Somewhat fair 29% 512 Quite a bit 40% 717
Slightly fair 9% 166 Some 26% 464
Neither fair nor unfair 19% 338 Alittle bit 9% 158
Slightly unfair 6% 101 Notatall 6% [J 104
Somewhat unfair 5% 80
4 6 from last survey Favorable: 59%

Very unfair 4% I7O

4 2 from last survey Favorable: 67%

Page 6 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How well do administrators at your child’s school Q.6: Overall, how much respect do you think the
create a school environment that helps children learn? children at your child's school have for the staff?
Extremely well 27% - 488 A tremendous amount 29% - 520
Quite well 41% 732 of respect
Somewhat well 19% 343 Quite a bit of respect 41% 735
Slightly well 8% 150 Some respect 20% 352
Not well at all 5% I 82 A little bit of respect 8% 140

Almost no respect 3% I 54
~ 8 from last survey Favorable: 68%

6 from last survey Favorable: 70%

Q.7: Overall, how much respect do you think the
teachers at your child's school have for the children?

A tremendous amount 29% - 516
of respect
Quite a bit of respect 41% 738
Some respect 20% 360
A little bit of respect 8% 135
Almost no respect 3% I 54

4 from last survey Favorable: 70%

Page 7 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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School Fit

Your average Change

65% a5

since last survey

1,809 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How much of a sense of belonging does your
child feel at his/her school?

Tremendous 20% - 353
belonging

Quite a bit of 44% 794
belonging

Some belonging 23% 420
A little bit of belonging 10% 172
No belonging atall 4% I 64

Favorable: 64%

« 6 from last survey

Q.3: How well do the activities offered at your child’s
school match his/her interests?

Extremely well 18% -316

Quite well 41% 747
Somewhat well 27% 481
Slightly well 10% 177

Notwellatall 4% || 80

Favorable: 59%

~ 6 from last survey

Page 8 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Q.2: How well do you feel your child’s school is
preparing him/her for his/her next academic year?
Extremely well 22% [ 392
Quite well 46% 826
Somewhat well 22% 392
Slightly well 7% 128
Notwellatall 4% || 67

Favorable: 67%

~ 5 from last survey

Q.4: At your child's school, how well does the overall
approach to discipline work for your child?
Extremely well 25% - 456
Quite well 44% 791
Somewhat well  17% 302
Slightly well 7% 132
Notwellatall 6% ] 113

Favorable: 70%

~ 6 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How comfortable is your child in asking for help

Q.6: Given your child’s cultural background, how good
from school adults?

a fit is his/her school?

Extremely comfortable 18% [ 317 Extremely good 38% [ sso0
Quite comfortable 34% 607 Quite good 43% 768
Somewhat 26% 475 Somewhat good 12% 217
comfortable

Slightly good 5% 94
Slightly comfortable 14% 256 Not good atall 2% I 38
Not comfortable atall 8% [ 149

4 from last survey Favorable: 81%
~ 3 from last survey Favorable: 51%

Q.7: How well do the teaching styles of your child's
teachers match your child's learning style?
Extremely well 21% [ 384
Quite well 40% 716
Somewhat well 24% 436
Slightly well 9% 167
Notwellatall 6% [J 99

2 from last survey Favorable: 61%

Page 9 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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School Safety

Your average Change

74% -8

since last survey

1,809 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do you worry about violence at your Q.2: If a student is bullied at your child's school, how
child's school? difficult is it for him/her to get help from an adult?
Aimost never 37% [ 676 Not at all difficult 46% [ I &4
Once in a while 28% 506 Slightly difficult 24% 422
Sometimes 22% 399 Somewhat difficult 18% 318
Frequently 9% 161 Quite difficult 7% 131
Almost always 4% || 63 Extremely difficult 5% [J 79
29 from last survey Favorable: 65% 4 6 from last survey Favorable: 70%
Q.3: How likely is it that someone from your child's Q.4: Overall, how unsafe does your child feel at
school will bully him/her online? school?
Notat all likely 41% [ I 733 Not at all unsafe 64% || I ve0
Slightly likely 27% 481 Slightly unsafe  21% 379
Somewhat likely 16% 287 Somewhat unsafe 9% 166
Quite likely 9% 162 Quite unsafe 4% 65
Extremely likely 7% l 120 Extremely unsafe 2% I 29
7 from last survey Favorable: 68% 3 from last survey Favorable: 86%

Q.5: To what extent are drugs a problem at your
child's school?

Not a problem at all 63% _ 123

A little bitofa 16% 283
problem
A moderate problem 10% 182

Quite a problem 6% 102

A tremendous 5% I84
problem

12 from last survey Favorable: 79%

Page 10 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Background Questions

How did people respond?

Q.1: In an average day, how many hours of "screen Q.2: On average, what grades do you expect your
time" (time in front of computers, television, texting, child to earn in school?

video games, etc.) does your child spend?
F 0% (6]

02 49% [N ss4 D 0% O

35 37% [ 665 c 3% |47

-8 10% [l 176 B 28% [ 504

of 3% |45 A co% [ 2

1214 1% |17

15 ormore 1% |9

Q.3: What grade is your child in?

Pre-Kindergarten 2% I 41

Kindergarten 8% . 145
Istgrade 8% . 148
2nd grade 8% [ 145
3rd grade 9% . 160
4thgrade 7% [ 128
5thgrade 9% [ 155
6th grade 8% [ 138
7thgrade 9% [ 156
8thgrade 8% [ 146
Oth grade 7% l 132
10th grade 6% [J 105
1ith grade 6% [ 105

12thgrade 5% [] 86

Page 11 of 11 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Family Survey Summary Notes

1,809 responses or 5% - 51% from parents with elementary students
48% from parents with secondary students
1% from parents not indicating age of students

In the Barriers to Engagement Category:
This category begins each question with, “How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child’s current school...”
e 48% of parents reported that because of their busy schedule it was difficult to be
involved.
® 18% of parents reported that the school is not welcoming to parents.
® 5% of parents reported that the school does not communicate well with people of
their culture.
o 25% of parents expressed concern that if they raised a concern the adults at school
would treat their child differently.

School Climate Category:

® 70% of parents reported that children at their child’s school have quite a bit of
respect for the school staff while 70% report the teachers have quite a bit of respect
for the children at the school.

® 68% of parents reported administrators at their child’s school create an environment
that helps children learn while only 48% of parents agree the classroom lessons at
their child’s school are quite motivating.

® 61% of parents report their children enjoy quite a bit to a tremendous amount going
to school.

School Fit Category:
® 64% of parents report their child feels quite a bit to a tremendous sense of
belonging at their school.
® 69% believe the overall approach to discipline works well for their child.
® 52% reported their child is quite comfortable asking for help from school adults.
e 81% of parents, given their child’s cultural background, believe the school is a good
fit for their child.

School Safety Category:
° 30% parents report if a student is bullied at school it is somewhat to extremely
difficult for him/her to get help from an adult.
. 32% of parents reported it is somewhat likely to extremely likely someone from the
child’s school will bully him/her online.
° 15% of parents report their child feels somewhat unsafe to extremely unsafe at
school.
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Summary

Topic Description

Results

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Benchmark

Professional Learning

Perceptions of the amount and quality of professional growth and
learning opportunities available to faculty and staff.

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

Staff-Leadership Relationships

Perceptions of faculty and staff relationships with school leaders.

127 responses

Page 2 of 8 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

58%

a2

since last survey

71%

-6

since last survey

82%

-3

since last survey

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally
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Professional Learning

Your average

58%

127 responses

Change

a2

since last survey

How did people respond?

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Q.1: At your school, how valuable are the available
professional development opportunities?

B -

Extremely valuable 20%

Quite valuable 31% 38
Somewhat valuable 28% 35
Slightly valuable 12% 15

Not at all valuable 9%

Favorable: 50%

« 1 from last survey

Q.3: How much input do you have into individualizing
your own professional development opportunities?

A tremendous amount 16% - 20
of input

Q.2: How helpful are your colleagues' ideas for
improving your work?

. 0

Quite helpful 57% 71
Somewhat helpful 1% 14
Slightly helpful 4% 5
Not atall helpful 3% | 4

Extremely helpful 24%

~ 9 from last survey

Favorable: 81%

Q.4: Through working at your school, how many new
strategies for your job have you learned?

B

A great number of 23%
strategies

Quite a bit of input 30%
Some input 26%
A little bit of input  14%

Almost no input 15%

37
32
17

v 4 from last survey

Favorable: 46%

Q.5: Overall, how much do you learn from the leaders

at your school?
Learn a tremendous 27%
amount
Learn quite a bit 43%
Learn some 19%
Learn a little bit 6%

Learn almost nothing 5%

. -

53
24

8 from last survey

Favorable: 70%

Many strategies 38%
Some strategies 26%
A few strategies 7%

Almost no strategies 6%

47
32

« 0 from last survey

Favorable: 61%

Q.6: How often do your professional development
opportunities help you explore new ideas?

Almost all the time  11%
Frequently 33%
Sometimes  31%

Once in a while 13%

Almost never 13%

[ &

40
38
16

« 1 from last survey

Page 3 of 8 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Favorable: 43%
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Q.7: How relevant have your professional Q.8: Overall, how supportive has the school been of
development opportunities been to your work? your professional growth?
Extremely relevant 10% . 12 Extremely supportive 29% - 36
Quite relevant 35% 43 Quite supportive 42% 52
Somewhat relevant 26% 32 Somewhat supportive 15% 18
Slightly relevant 16% 20 Slightly supportive 8% 10
Not at all relevant 14% [l 17 Not at all supportive 7% [ 8
v 4 from last survey Favorable: 44% 11 from last survey Favorable: 71%

Page 4 of 8 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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°
School Climate
Your average Change
71% -6
127 responses since last survey
How did people respond?
Q.1: On most days, how enthusiastic are the students Q.2: To what extent are staff trusted to work in the
about being at school? way they think is best?
Extremely enthusiastic 19% - 24 Trusted a tremendous 36% - 45
Quite enthusiastic 43% 53 amount
Somewhat 31% 39 Trusted quite a bit 45% 57
enthusiastic Trusted somewhat 14% 18
Slightly enthusiastic 6% 7 Trusted a little bit 4% 5
Not at all enthusiastic 1% 1 Not at all trusted 1% 1
3 from last survey Favorable: 62% 8 from last survey Favorable: 81%
Q.3: How positive are the attitudes of your Q.4: How supportive are students in their interactions
colleagues? with each other?
Extremely positive 23% - 29 Extremely supportive 15% - 18
Quite positive 48% 60 Quite supportive 43% 53
Somewhat positive 23% 29 Somewhat supportive 35% 43
Slightly positive 6% 7 Slightly supportive 7% 9
Not at all positive 1% 1 Not at all supportive 0% 0
12 from last survey Favorable: 71% ~ 3 from last survey Favorable: 58%
Q.5: How respectful are the relationships between Q.6: How optimistic are you that your school will
staff and students? improve in the future?
Extremely respectful 23% - 29 Extremely optimistic  31% - 39
Quite respectful 52% 65 Quite optimistic 44% 55
Somewhat respectful 18% 23 Somewhat optimistic 13% 17
Slightly respectful 7% 9 Slightly optimistic 8% 10
Not at all respectful 0% 0 Not at all optimistic 4% I 5
~ 8 from last survey Favorable: 75% ~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Page 5 of 8 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Q.7: How often do you see students helping each Q.8: When new initiatives are presented at your
other without being prompted? school, how supportive are your colleagues?
Almost all the time  14% - 17 Extremely supportive 18% - 23
Frequently 56% 70 Quite supportive 48% 61
Sometimes 22% 28 Somewhat supportive 26% 33
Once in a while 7% 9 Slightly supportive 7% 9
Almost never 1% 1 Not at all supportive 0% 0
1 from last survey Favorable: 70% 210 from last survey Favorable: 6 7%

Q.9: Overall, how positive is the working environment
at your school?

Extremely positive 29% - 36
Quite positive 49% 62

Somewhat positive 13% 16
Slightly positive 8% 10
Not at all positive 2% I 2

4 8 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Page 6 of 8 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Staff-Leadership Relationships

Your average

82%

Change

a3

since last survey

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

127 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How friendly are your school leaders toward you?

I

Extremely friendly 53%
Quite friendly 37%
Somewhat friendly 6%
Slightly friendly 5%

Not at all friendly 0%

46

~ 6 from last survey

Favorable: 90%

Q.3: How much trust exists between school leaders

and staff?
A tremendous amount 34%
of trust
Quite a bit of trust 39%
Some trust 19%
6%
2%

A little bit of trust

Almost no trust

I

24

49

~ 0 from last survey

Favorable: 73%

Q.5: At your school, how motivating do you find
working with the leadership team?

I /s

Extremely motivating 38%

Quite motivating 34%
17%
6%
4%

Somewhat motivating
Slightly motivating

Not at all motivating

8

Is

22

43

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 72%

Q.2: How confident are you that your school leaders
have the best interests of the school in mind?

Extremely confident 52%

Quite confident 30%
Somewhat confident 12%
6%
0%

Slightly confident

Not at all confident

I

38
15
7
0

2 from last survey

Favorable: 83%

Q.4: When you face challenges at work, how
supportive are your school leaders?

Extremely supportive 48%

Quite supportive 30%
14%
6%
2%

Somewhat supportive
Slightly supportive

Not at all supportive

o

38
18

1 from last survey

Favorable: 78%

Q.6: How much do your school leaders care about you

as an individual?
Care a tremendous 47%
amount
Care quite a bit 29%
Care somewhat 15%
8%
1%

Care a little bit

Do not care at all

I 5o

37

10

¥ 1 from last survey

Page 7 of 8 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Favorable: 76%
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Q.7: How respectful are your school leaders towards Q.8: When challenges arise in your personal life, how
you? understanding are your school leaders?
Extremely respectful 56% || N [N 7 Extremely 67% [ N EGNGGN 5
Quite respectful 31% 39 understanding
Somewhat respectful 10% 13 Quite understanding 24% 30

Somewhat 6% 7
understanding

Slightly respectful 2% 3

Not at all respectful 0% 0
Slightly understanding 3% 4

~ 4 from last survey Favorable: 87% Notatall 0% O
understanding

» 8 from last survey Favorable: 91%

Q.9: How fairly does the school leadership treat the

staff?
Extremely fairly 46% _ 58
Quite fairly 40% 50
Somewhat fairly 10% 12

Slightly fairly 2% 3
Not fairly atall 2% | 2

~ 5 from last survey Favorable: 86%

Page 8 of 8 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Topic Description

Results

Benchmark

Faculty Growth Mindset

Perceptions of whether teaching can improve over time.

Professional Learning

Perceptions of the amount and quality of professional growth and
learning opportunities available to faculty and staff.

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

Staff-Leadership Relationships

Perceptions of faculty and staff relationships with school leaders.

419 responses

51%

-1

since last survey

56%

a7

since last survey

61%

~10

since last survey

75%

-6

since last survey

Page 2 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Oth - 19th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com



‘= Aledo ISD

f— "Spring 2023 Panorama Campus Teacher/Staff Survey, Teacher Survey"

Faculty Growth Mindset

Your average

51% a1

since last survey

Change

419 responses

How did people respond?

]

EDUCATION

Q.1: To what extent can teachers increase how much
their most difficult students learn from them?

Canincreasea 10% . 41
tremendous amount

Can increase quite a 32% 134
bit
Can increase 46% 193
somewhat
Can increase a little 12% 50

Cannot increase at all 0% 1

0 from last survey

Favorable: 42%

Q.3: To what extent can teachers improve their
implementation of different teaching strategies?

Canimprovea 9% . 38
tremendous amount

Can improve quite a 43% 181
bit
Can improve 37% 156
somewhat
Can improve a little  10% 43

Cannot improve atall 0% 1

~ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 52%

Page 3 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Q.2: How easily can teachers change their teaching
style to match the needs of a particular class?

Extremely easily 7% l30

Quite easily 40% 168
Somewhat easily 39% 165
Slightly easily 1% 46

Not at all easily 2% |1O

Favorable: 47%

~ 4 from last survey

Q.4: How possible is it for teachers to change their
ability to work with dissatisfied parents?

Completely possible 9% . 37
to change

Quite possible to 39% 165
change

Somewhat possible to 39% 165
change

A little possible to  10% 43
change

Not at all possibleto 2% I 8
change

Favorable: 48%

¥ 2 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How much can teachers improve their classroom
management approaches?

Can improve a 14% - 58
tremendous amount

Can improve quite a 39% 164
bit
Can improve 36% 150
somewhat
Can improve slightly 10% 43

Cannot improve atall 0% 2

~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 53%

Q.7: Over the course of a school year, to what extent
can teachers improve the clarity of their explanations
of challenging concepts?

Can improve a 13% - 53
tremendous amount

Can improve quite a 42% 175
bit
Can improve 37% 155
somewhat
Can improve slightly 8% 35

Cannot improve atall 0% 1

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 54%

"Spring 2023 Panorama Campus Teacher/Staff Survey, Teacher Survey"

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Q.6: To what extent can teachers change their
intelligence about the subjects that they teach?

Can change a 20% - 83

tremendous amount

Can change quite a 38%
bit

Can change 32%
somewhat

Can change a little bit 9%

Cannot change atall 1%

160

135

38

0 from last survey

Favorable: 58%

Q.8: How possible is it for teachers to change how
well they relate to their most difficult students?

Completely possible  11% .45

to change

Quite possible to 44%
change

Somewhat possible to 35%
change

A little possible to  10%
change

Not at all possibleto 1%
change

183

145

41

~ 4 from last survey

Page 4 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Favorable: 55%
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Professional Learning

Change

A

since last survey

Your average

56%

419 responses

"Spring 2023 Panorama Campus Teacher/Staff Survey, Teacher Survey"

@ EXCEPTIONAL EXPERIENCES

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

How did people respond?

Q.1: At your school, how valuable are the available
professional development opportunities?

| Ky

Extremely valuable 11%

Quite valuable 35% 147
Somewhat valuable 37% 156
Slightly valuable 14% 59

Not at all valuable 2% |8

Favorable: 47%

~ 9 from last survey

Q.3: How much input do you have into individualizing
your own professional development opportunities?

A tremendous amount 13% - 54

of input
Quite a bit of input 37% 155
Some input 35% 145
A little bit of input 1% 44

f 20

Almost no input 5%

Favorable: 50%

~ 8 from last survey

Q.5: Overall, how much do you learn about teaching
from the leaders at your school?

1% [ 47

Learn a tremendous

amount
Learn quite a bit 36% 149
Learn some 31% 129
Learn a little bit 16% 65

| Y

Learn almost nothing 7%

6 from last survey Favorable: 47%

Q.2: How helpful are your colleagues' ideas for
improving your teaching?

.

Extremely helpful 27%
Quite helpful 50%
Somewhat helpful 16%
Slightly helpful 6%
Not at all helpful 1%

67

24
3

21

~ 6 from last survey

Favorable: 78%

Q.4: Through working at your school, how many new
teaching strategies have you learned?

A great number of 19% -79

strategies
Many strategies 44%
Some strategies 25%
A few strategies 1%

Almost no strategies 1%

45

182
106

~ 8 from last survey

Favorable: 62%

Q.6: How often do your professional development
opportunities help you explore new ideas?

Almost all the time 9%
Frequently 39%
Sometimes 37%

Once in a while 12%

Almost never 3%

| Kkl

51

161
153

6 from last survey

Page 5 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Favorable: 48%
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Q.7: How relevant have your professional Q.8: Overall, how supportive has the school been of
development opportunities been to the content that your growth as a teacher?
you teach?
Extremely supportive 24% - 102
Extremely relevant 12% . 51 Quite supportive 46% 190
Quite relevant 36% 152 Somewhat supportive 20% 83
Somewhat relevant 31% 129 Slightly supportive 7% 27
Slightly relevant 16% 65 Not at all supportive 4% || 15

Not at all relevant 5% I 20
10 from last survey Favorable: 70%

5 from last survey Favorable: 49%

Page 6 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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School Climate

Your average Change

61% 10

419 responses since last survey

"Spring 2023 Panorama Campus Teacher/Staff Survey, Teacher Survey"

@ EXCEPTIONAL EXPERIENCES

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

How did people respond?

Q.1: On most days, how enthusiastic are the students
about being at school?
Extremely enthusiastic 9% . 37
Quite enthusiastic 46% 191

Somewhat 34% 144
enthusiastic

Slightly enthusiastic 10% 40
Not at all enthusiastic 2% |7

Favorable: 549%

1 from last survey

Q.3: How optimistic are you that your school will
improve in the future?
Extremely optimistic 18% - 75
Quite optimistic 52% 215
Somewhat optimistic 19% 81
Slightly optimistic 7% 29
Not at all optimistic 4% | 17

Favorable: 70%

« 15 from last survey

Q.5: To what extent are teachers trusted to teach in
the way they think is best?

Trusted a tremendous 20% - 83
amount

Q.2: When new initiatives to improve teaching are
presented at your school, how supportive are your
colleagues?

Extremely supportive 9% .39

Quite supportive 49% 205

Somewhat supportive 33% 139

Slightly supportive 7% 29
Not at all supportive 2% |7

Favorable: 58%

« 18 from last survey

Q.4: How supportive are students in their interactions
with each other?

Extremely supportive 7% l28

Quite supportive 50% 209

Somewhat supportive 32% 135

Slightly supportive 10% 42
Not at all supportive 1% 3

5 from last survey Favorable: 57%

Q.6: How positive are the attitudes of your
colleagues?

Extremely positive 8% .34

Trusted quite a bit 40%
Trusted somewhat 23%
Trusted a little bit 1%
Not trusted atall 5%

169
97
47

22

7 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

Quite positive 42%
Somewhat positive 33%
Slightly positive 13%
Not at all positive 4%

175
140
54

8 from last survey

Page 7 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Favorable: 50%
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Q.7: How respectful are the relationships between Q.8: How often do you see students helping each
teachers and students? other without being prompted?
Extremely respectful 16% [ 67 Almost all the time  12% [} 52
Quite respectful 55% 231 Frequently 55% 229
Somewhat respectful 23% 96 Sometimes 26% 107
Slightly respectful 6% 25 Once in a while 6% 27
Not at all respectful 0% 0 Almost never 1% 4
« 15 from last survey Favorable: 71% « 15 from last survey Favorable: 67%

Q.9: Overall, how positive is the working environment
at your school?
Extremely positive 17% - 71
Quite positive 45% 189
Somewhat positive 24% 99
Slightly positive 9% 39
Not at all positive 5% I 19

4 2 from last survey Favorable: 62%

Page 8 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Staff-Leadership Relationships

Change

-6

since last survey

Your average

75%

419 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How friendly are your school leaders toward you?

Extremely friendly 38% - 157

Quite friendly 44% 183
Somewhat friendly 9% 39
Slightly friendly 7% 27
Not at all friendly 2% I 10

Favorable: 82%

~ 6 from last survey

Q.3: How much trust exists between school leaders
and faculty?

A tremendous amount 25% - 104
of trust
Quite a bit of trust 39% 164
Some trust 22% 92
Alittle bit of trust 9% 37
Almost no trust 5% I 21

Favorable: 64%

« 7 from last survey

Q.5: At your school, how motivating do you find
working with the leadership team?
Extremely motivating 23% - 96
Quite motivating 38% 159
Somewhat motivating 24% 99
Slightly motivating 10% 43
Not at all motivating 5% I 20

Favorable: 61%

6 from last survey

Page 9 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Q.2: How confident are you that your school leaders
have the best interests of the school in mind?

Extremely confident 43% _ 178

Quite confident 37% 154
Somewhat confident 12% 52
Slightly confident 5% 19
Not at all confident 4% I 15

Favorable: 79%

a7 from last survey

Q.4: When you face challenges at work, how
supportive are your school leaders?

Extremely supportive 35% - 148
Quite supportive 33% 139

Somewhat supportive 18% 74
Slightly supportive 9% 36
Not at all supportive 5% I 20

Favorable: 69%

3 from last survey

Q.6: How much do your school leaders care about you
as an individual?

Care a tremendous 34% - 141

amount
Care quite a bit 38% 160
Care somewhat 16% 66
Care a little bit 8% 34

Do not care atall 4% I16

Favorable: 72%

~ 6 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.7: How respectful are your school leaders towards Q.8: When challenges arise in your personal life, how
you? understanding are your school leaders?
Extremely respectful 43% || N & Extremely 52% [ NN 218
Quite respectful 43% 178 understanding
Somewhat respectful 8% 33 Quite understanding 32% 132
Slightly respectful 4% 18 Somewhat 1% 44

understanding
Not at all respectful 2% | 8
Slightly understanding 4% 17
5 from last survey Favorable: 86% Notatall 2% I 7
understanding

~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 84%

Q.9: How fairly does the school leadership treat the

faculty?
Extremely fairly 31% [ 13
Quite fairly 46% 190
Somewhat fairly 12% 51

Slightly fairly 7% 28
Notfairly atall 4% | 17

~ 8 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Page 10 of 10 | This report was created on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 www.panoramaed.com
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Staff Survey Summary Notes

127 responses

We experienced a decrease in favorable responses in 4 of 26 questions and an increase in
favorable responses in 20 of 26 questions and had no change in 2 of 26 questions.

In the Professional Learning Category:

® 71% of respondents agree that the school has been supportive of their professional
growth but only 45% report the professional growth opportunities are relevant to
their work.

® 81% of respondents report their colleagues’ ideas are helpful in improving their work
while 61% shared they have learned many new strategies for their job while working
at their school.

® 70% shared they learn quite a bit to a tremendous amount from the leaders at their
school.

In the School Climate Category:
e 81%report they are trusted to work in the way they think best and 75% are quite
optimistic their school will improve in the future.
e 78% responded positively that the working environment is positive at their school.

In the Staff Leadership Relationships Category:
° 87% of respondents’ favorably report that school leaders are respectful towards
them and when challenges arise in their personal life they are understanding.
. 83% report they are confident school leaders have the best interests of the school
in mind and treat the staff quite fairly while 78% shared that when they face
challenges at work their school leaders are very supportive.



@ EXCEPTIONAL EXPERIENCES

Teacher Survey Summary Notes

419 responses

We experienced a decrease in favorable responses in 1 of 34 questions and an increase in
favorable responses in 31 of 34 questions and had no change in 2 of 34 questions.

In the Faculty Growth Mindset Category:
® Approximately 52% of teacher respondents agreed they could improve their
implementation of different teaching strategies and 48% said they could change their
ability to work with dissatisfied parents.

In the Professional Learning Category:
® 78% of teacher respondents report their colleagues’ ideas are helpful for improving
their teaching.
® 62% report they have learned many new strategies through working at their
campus.
e 70% of teachers report the school has been supportive in their growth as a teacher.

In the School Climate Category:
° 78% of teacher respondents report their school has a positive working
environment.
° 75% are optimistic that their school will improve in the future.
° 62% report students are enthusiastic about being at school and they are trusted as
teachers to teach in the way they think is best.

In the Staff-Leadership Relationships Category:
° 86% report schools’ leaders 84% are respectful towards them and when challenges
arise in their personal life school leaders are understanding.
° 79% of teacher respondents report they are confident school leaders have the best
interests of the school in mind.
° 64% of teacher respondents report there is trust between school leaders and the
faculty.
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